

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 19469 of 2013 and 19471 of 2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5626/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2009 in CRLA No.412/1998, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATISH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration,restoration and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogesh Rathee, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By our order dated 06.05.2011, the petitioner was directed to surrender and furnish proof within eight weeks. In default the SLP shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench. There is it appears a delay of 145 days in compliance of the said order. The present applications have been filed for condonation of delay as also for restoration of the SLP.

Delay condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application which are supported by an affidavit the dismissal order is recalled and the SLP restored to its original number.

List the SLP for admission now before an appropriate Bench.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(P.S.N.Murthy)
| |Court Master

|
|