

\214

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 3967/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 890/2014

SATISH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 27/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. yogesh Rathee, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard Mr. Yogesh Rathee, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, learned counsel for the State, it is directed that the petitioner, Satish, shall be admitted to bail subject to such terms and conditions to be imposed by the learned trial Judge.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is accordingly disposed of.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Shakti Parkash Sharma)

Court Master