

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s). 890/2014

SATISH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution as Appellant remains unrepresented before this Court for the last two dates.

Interim Bail granted to 27.03.2017 stands cancelled.

Accordingly steps be taken by the Trial Court for arrest of appellant who has to undergo remaining sentence.

.....J.
(INDU MALHOTRA)

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 12, 2019.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 890/2014

SATISH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Sangeeta Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the
signed order.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)